



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

August 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002875/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 29th July 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 In the last three years, how many drug related offences have been reported where the suspect was aged 65 and over at the time the crime was reported?

Please provide the figures broken down by 2013, 2014, and 2015. I would like the information in calendar years (January-December).

For each year stated above, please also break down by age, and the specific offence.

- 2 Providing you hold this information: For each year, how many of these suspects were charged?

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The following information has been extracted from the Constabulary's crime systems and is based on the dates of birth recorded on the crimes.

Q1

2013	Age						Total
	65	66	67	70	72	80	
Offence							
Cultivation of Cannabis Plant Class B	1	0	0	0	0	1	2
Having possession of Class B Cannabis	0	1	1	0	0	0	2
Permit premises to be used for unlawful purposes re Controlled Drug - Class B Cannabis	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Possession Of A Controlled Drug - Class A Cocaine	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Possession Of A Controlled Drug - Class C Other	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Grand Total	1	1	2	1	1	1	7

2014	Age						
Offence	65	66	67	68	71	77	Total
Cultivation of Cannabis Plant Class B	0	0	1	1	1	0	3
Having possession of Class B Cannabis	1	0	0	0	0	1	2
Possession Of A Controlled Drug - Class A Crack	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
Supply/Offer To Supply Controlled Drug - Class A Cocaine	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
Grand Total	1	2	1	1	1	1	7

2015	Age				
Offence	66	67	76	79	Total
Cultivation of Cannabis Plant Class B	1	1	1	0	3
Supply/Offer To Supply Controlled Drug - Class C Other	0	0	0	1	1
Grand Total	1	1	1	1	4

Q2

2014	Age		
Outcome	68	71	Total
01. Charged/Summons	1	1	2
Grand Total	1	1	2

2015	Age	
Outcome	67	Total
01. Charged/Summons	1	1
Grand Total	1	1